CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Date: 07/24/2023 Change Order #: 01

Contract#: 3230498 Department: Engineering

Project Name & No.: CWW2003 North Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements —
Stormwater Clarifiers Rehabilitation

Requested By: Carla Barrios Phone Ext: 2442
Consultant: Carollo Engineers, Inc. Contract Date/Time:  12/15/2022

Change Order Description:

The Consultant is nearing completion of 60% Design submittal. After the City received the 30% Design
submittal, the City identified additional rehabilitation items to be added to the scope of the project. These
additional rehabilitation items include the following: replacement of sludge overflow and drain yard valves
for both stormwater clarifiers, a new sum pumping system for both Stormwater clarifiers and rehabilitation
of the existing stair access at stormwater clarifier #2. These additional scope items require additional design
services.

Price Impact:

A. Original Contract Amount: $407,037.00
B. Current Change Order Amount:* $83,537.00
C. Previous Change Orders: $0.00

D. Cumulative Change Order Amount (B + C): ** $83,537.00
E. Percent of Original Contract (D + A): 20.52%

F. Revised Contract Amount (A+D): *** $490,573.00

* Change orders in excess of $50,000 must be taken to City Council for approval.

** Cumulative change order amount (Line D) must not exceed 25% of original PO amount.

*** If new purchase order total (Line F) exceeds $50,000 and original purchase order amount (Line A) is less than
$50,000, change order must be taken to City Council for approval.

Schedule Impact:

Original Contract Time (Days): 365 Original Completion Date:  12/15/2023
Current Change Order (Days): 21

Previous Change Orders (Days): 0
Revised Contract Time (Days): 386 Revised Completion Date:  01/05/2023

APPROVALS

Consultant Approval: &Q/VM/W\V ’}/VU W\"/ Date:  07/24/2023
Project Manager/Engineer (EOR): L/Z M Date:  07/24/2023

Department Approval: v%,lé_ %ﬁ Date:  07/24/2023

City Manager Approval: Date:



cbarrios
Text Box
City Manager Approval:                                                                                          Date:

cbarrios
Line

cbarrios
Line


